

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5154/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in CRLA No.112/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JITENDRA @ TUNDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel appearing from the Supreme Court
Legal Aid Committee representing the petitioner and Mr. Arvind
Varma, learned senior counsel for the State.Exemption allowed.
Leave granted.

....2/-

- 2 -

The appellant be released on bail for a sum of Rs.10,000/-
with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the
Session Court. The appellant will report to the concerned police
station every Monday between 10 and 11 a.m.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master