

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 634/2013

JITENDRA @ TUNDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on
the sole respondent is complete.

Respondent is well represented.

No additional documents have been filed by any of the
parties.

Original record from the High Court has yet not been
received.

However, a communication received about the record
is missing and necessary action being pending.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

Signature Not Verified

for further directions.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.26

16:59:05 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar